PmwerShares DB Agriculture Fund and Subsidiary
Staternents of Operations {unaudited)

Income
Interest Incoms, net

Expenses
Managament fee
Brokerage commissions and foes
Total expenses
Net investment income (loss)

Net Realized and Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)
on United States Treasury Obligations and Futures

Net Realized Gain {Loss) or
United States Treasury Obligations
Futares
Net Realized Gain (Loss)
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss) on
United States Treasury Obligations
TFutures
Net Change in Unrealized Gain (Loss)
Net realized and net change in unrealized gain (loss) on
Uhnited States Treasury Obligations and Futues

Net Income (Loss)

Less: net (income} loss attributad to the non-controlling interest in consolidated
subsicdiary - related party

Net income (loss) attribuied to PowerShares DB Agriculiure Fund and Subsidiary

To the best of the knowledge and belief of the undersigned, the information
contained in this report is accurate and compiete.

i
..w*”""/}/”’

Hané" Epi\r;umon
Chief Execulive Officer
DB Commodity Services LLC

Michael Gilligan
Principal Financial Officer
DE Commodity Services LLC

For the Period

September I, 2009 -

threugh

September 34, 2009 Year to Date
5 302,381 2,627,099
1,384,564 10,358,397
(324,562} 939,835

860,302 11,288,432

(557,721) 9,201,333}

2,810 (1,607}
(1,644,620% 12,372,635
(1,641,8103 12,571,028
28,832 165,449

{49,839,386)

(28,695,98%)

{49,810,554)

(28,526,539)

(51,452,364

{15,955,511)

$ {52,010,083) (25,216,844)
2 13
$ (52,010,063) (25,216,831
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